The City can perform such an evaluation 
at any time at its discretion.   

17.3 Continuous Service Defined  
Continuous service shall mean service in any classification covered by this agreement since 
original hire with the City. 

For those employees who have exceeded four thousand one hundred and sixty (4,160) hours, a 
break of two (2) or more consecutive years in employment shall constitute an interruption in 
service and would require that hours be accrued as if the employee were an initial hire. 

For those employees that have less than four thousand one hundred and sixty (4,160) hours, a non-
City initiated break in service of more than six (6) consecutive pay periods shall constitute an 
interruption in service and would require that hours be accrued as if the employee were an initial 
hire. 

17.4 Credit for Previous Employment for Application for Merit Positions

[...]

non-merit part-time employees to perform ongoing City work.  After such meeting, the Union may 
submit recommendations for the City’s consideration in developing staffing allocations for the 
next budget submission to the City Council.  

20.6 Safety Clothing/Equipment  
The City will provide up to one hundred and twenty-five dollars $125.00 per fiscal year toward 
the reimbursement of safety shoes, socks, and orthotics for those employee required to don safety 
shoes, socks or orthotics for their job.  Said reimbursement shall be against original official receipts 
for safety shoes, socks and orthotic expenditures.